# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Nomadics, Inc.	07/31/2008	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ivory Towers Advanced Research, Inc.		
Street Address:	1302 North Jardot		
City:	Stillwater		
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA		
Postal Code:	74075		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6816265

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (405)607-8686

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4056078600

Email: marc\_brockhaus@okpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Dunlap Codding, P.C. Address Line 1: PO BOX 16370

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73113-2370

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3627.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marc A. Brockhaus

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

—OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 021354 FRAME: 0313

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS: Nomadics, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation having a principal place of business at 1024 South Innovation Way, Stillwater, Oklahoma 74074 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), owns all rights, title and interest in U. S. Patent No. 6,816,265 issued November 9, 2004, assignment recorded on August 20, 2001, Reel No. 012105, Frame No. 0588.

WHEREAS: Ivory Towers Advanced Research, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation having a principal place of business at 1302 North Jardot, Stillwater, Oklahoma 74075 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest to U. S. Patent No. 6,816,265.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration consistent with an agreement entered into between ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE, dated May 9, 2008, ASSIGNEE hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNOR the full and exclusive right, title and interest to U. S. Patent No. 6,816,265 including the right to sue and collect damages for past infringements of said patent.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patents and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to enforce said patents and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this  $\frac{50\%}{4}$  day of  $\frac{1}{2}$ , 2008.

Page 1 of 2 Pages

7/31/08 Date	······	Jim Luby, Nomadics,	Chief Or	perating	Officer,
State of Oklahoma	) ) ss.				
County of	)				
Before me, a day of <u>July</u> individual, to me kn foregoing instruments free and volunta	nt and acknowle	0 <u>%</u> , person entical person edged to me	onally appe on who exec that he ex	eared <u>Jim</u> cuted the v ecuted the	<b>Luby</b> , an within and as
Given under	my hand and sea	al the day a	nd year las	t written a	bove.
PAYALONA PAY	A TONAL ON THE PROPERTY OF THE	<u>Nutt</u> Notary Pub	A A	nolut	an
My Commission Nu	mber: <u>030</u>	11605			
Expires:9	19/11	,			

**RECORDED: 08/08/2008**